
Athletic Director Brian Miller 715-261-0874 715-209-6890 bmiller@wausauschools.org

Admin. Assistant Stacey Linzmeyer 715-261-0870 slinzmey@wausauschools.org

Athletic Trainer Ann Pachniak 715-432-6462 apachniak@bonejoint.net

Strength/Agility Coach Vince Spratte 715-261-0850 Ext. 34267 262-370-7483 vspratte@wausauschools.org

Ticket Manager Cathy Hirn 715-261-0527 chirn@wausauschools.org

Sport Head Coach Work Phone Home Phone Email

Cheer Hayley Randall 715-261-0850 Ext. 34308 hrandall@wausauschools.org

Cross Country Jason Myers 715-261-0850 Ext. 34147 715-432-7905 jmyers@wausauschools.org

Cross Country Rachel Tordsen 715-261-0850 Ext. 34218 715-212-7038 rtordsen@wausauschools.org

Football Jason Foster 715-261-0850 Ext. 34142 715-891-5952 jfoster@wausauschools.org

Golf (Girls) Lisa Peck 715-261-0736 lpeck@wausauschools.org

Soccer (Boys) Erin Randall 715-261-0100 Ext. 34226 erandall@wausauschools.org

Swimming (Girls) Mary Schultz 715-261-0850 Ext. 34345 715-355-4902 mschultz@wausauschools.org

Tennis (Girls) Steve Wenninger 715-581-0757 swenning@wausauschools.org

Volleyball Cathy Newton 715-261-0850Ext.34325 715-573-2958 cnewton@wausauschools.org

Sport Head Coach Work Phone Home Phone Email

Alpine Ski (Co-ed) Jeff Tobin 715-551-0693 ski.guy@hotmail.com

Basketball (Boys) Nate Lemmens 715-261-0850 Ext. 34376 715-482-7909 nlemmens@wausauschools.org

Basketball (Girls) Tom Weinkauf 715-573-0864 tomweinkauf@charter.net

Cheer Hayley Randall 715-261-0850 Ext. 34308 hrandall@wausauschools.org

Curling (Co-ed) Jim Wendling 715-261-0920 715-355-8588 jwendling@wausauschools.org

Hockey (Boys) Brian Brandt, Jr. 715-261-0850 Ext. 34181 715-212-4021 bbrandt@wausauschools.org

Hockey (Girls) Pete Susens 715-212-7344 pksusens@charter.net

Nordic Ski (Co-ed) Tracy Gorzek 715-302-5689 tgorzek@wausauschools.org

Wrestling Troy Fabry  715-261-0850 Ext. 34343  920-366-0098 tfabry@wausauschools.org

Sport Head Coach Work Phone Home Phone Email

Baseball Ryan Whalen 715-261-0060 Ext. 28120 715-894-0609 rwhalen@wausauschools.org

Golf (Boys) Matt Johnson 715-261-0850 Ext. 34215 715-571-7934 mtjohnson@wausauschools.org

Lacrosse Travis Brown 715-261-0100 Ext. 35572 715-432-8101 tbrown@wausauschools.org

Soccer (Girls) TBA

Softball Janna Hillman 715-261-0863 715-355-4851 jhillman@wausauschools.org

Tennis (Boys) Steve Wenninger 715-581-0757 swenning@wausauschools.org

Track (Boys) Vince Spratte 715-261-0850 Ext. 34267 262-370-7483 vspratte@wausauschools.org

Track (Girls) John Masanz 715-261-0879 715-843-5606 jmasanz@wausauschools.org

WAUSAU WEST HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
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